PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yair Salomon	11/14/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNBOOST LTD
Street Address:	33 Bitsur Street
City:	Jerusalem
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	96400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13320429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (770)804-0900

 Phone:
 770-709-0080

 Email:
 gsmith@srtslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC

Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25003.1010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=25003o1010_ass#page1.tif source=25003o1010_ass#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027222 FRAME: 0184

OF \$40.00 13320429

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, YAIR SALOMON, am the sole inventor (herein after referred to as ASSIGNOR) of the invention by me described in and related to the documents entitled "LIGHT COLLECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on concurrently herewith and identified by attorney docket number 25003.1010, and International Application for Patent for Patent filed on May 13, 2010 and assigned International Application Number PCT/IL2010/000382, and United States Provisional Applications for Patent 61/178,070 filed on May 14, 2009 and 61/253,076 filed on October 10, 2009;

WHEREAS, **SUNBOOST LTD**., having a registered address of 33 Bitsur Street, Jerusalem 96400 Israel, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of

25003.1010 ass.docx

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027222 FRAME: 0185 ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

	N market	
Signature	/V_7a+/	
	YAIR SALOMON	
Name	14/11/2011	
Date		
	O14	
Signature		
	WITNESS ANNE Hopely S	el-
Name	14 14 721	
Date		
Signature		
	WITNESS	
Name		
Date		

Document?

RECORDED: 11/14/2011

Page 2 of 2